ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CA	ALENDAR NO. <u>7349AA</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO			
COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>SMITH/COOPER</u>		PROVIDED BY: PUBLIC WORKS			
INTRODUCED BY: MR. SMITH		SECONDED BY: MR. CANULETTE			
ON THE 3 RD DAY OF <u>AUGUST</u> 2023					
	ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A "NO PARKING" ZONE ON CANAL ST. (R08G003) IN OZONE PINES SUBDIVISION (WARD 8, DISTRICT 9).				
WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government is charged with protecting the safety and welfare of the citizens of St. Tammany Parish					
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY ORDAINS:					
A "No P	A "No Parking" zone is hereby established on Canal St. (R08G003)				
The Parish Department of Public Works is directed to post the appropriate signage at the location as identified on the attached exhibit.					
REPEAL	: All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in	conflict herewith are hereby repealed.			
SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this Ordinance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions herein which can be given effect without the invalid provision and to this end the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby declared to be severable.					
EFFECTI	VE DATE: This Ordinance shall become effe	ctive fifteen (15) days after adoption.			
MOVED FOR AL	DOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:			
WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING:					
YEAS:					
NAYS:					
ABSTAIN:					
ABSENT:					

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NUMBER: <u>7349AA</u>
ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:
PAGE 2 OF 3

		PTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH D BECOMES ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO. 23-
·		
		·
		JACOB "JAKE" AIREY, COUNCIL CHAIR
ATTEST:		
KATRINA L. BUCKLEY, COUNCIL CLERK	_	
		MICHAEL B. COOPER, PARISH PRESIDENT
Published Introduction: <u>JULY 26,</u> 2023		
Published Adoption:	, 2023	
Delivered to Parish President:		, 2023 at
Returned to Council Clerk:	,	2023 at

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NUMBER: 7349A	<u>.A</u>
ORDINANCE COLINCII SERIES NO:	

PAGE 3 OF 3

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

August 3rd, 2023

Public Works

As per the request of District 9 Councilman, to install "No Parking Overnight" on Canal St. (R08G003)

The Department of Public Works recommends adoption.